
OJ/S S192
03/10/2013
330433-2013-EN

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 1/5

03/10/2013 S192
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/5

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:330433-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML

Luxembourg-Luxembourg: Innovation and information
society — statistics on science, technology and innovation

2013/S 192-330433

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

European Commission, Eurostat
rue Alcide de Gasperi
For the attention of: Ms Maria Helena Figueira, Director of Directorate G 'Global business statistics'
2920 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
E-mail: mariahelena.figueira@ec.europa.eu
Fax:  +352 4301-30709
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.3) Main activity
Other: Statistics.

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
Innovation and information society — statistics on science, technology and innovation.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 10: Market research and public opinion polling services
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance: The tasks shall be performed in the premises
of the contractor.
NUTS code 

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
This call for tender covers: innovation and information society — statistics on science, technology and
innovation. The statistical services forming the subject of the invitation to tender are divided into the following
lots:
Lot 1: patent statistics:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:330433-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:mariahelena.figueira@ec.europa.eu
http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat


OJ/S S192
03/10/2013
330433-2013-EN

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 2/5

03/10/2013 S192
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/5

3 objectives formulated in tasks have to be carried out:
1) data treatment of Patstat patent raw data and production of patent statistics;
2) development and application of methods for the production of harmonised quality patent statistics;
3) review of existing material and literature; Web-based dissemination of information on patent statistics and
support to users at international level.
Lot 2: statistics on intellectual property rights (IPRs):
3 objectives formulated in tasks have to be carried out:
1) data treatment of IPR raw data and production of IPR statistics;
2) development and application of methods for the production of harmonised quality IPR statistics;
3) review of existing material and literature; Web-based dissemination of information on IPR statistics and
support to users at international level.
Lot 3: Community Innovation Survey (CIS) 2014:
2 objectives formulated in tasks have to be carried out:
1) development of the survey questionnaire for CIS 2014;
2) development of the survey methodology for CIS 2014.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
79330000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Value: 622 125 EUR
Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Comprehension (for lot 1, lot 2 and lot 3). Weighting 15
2. Technical approach and methodology (for lot 1, lot 2 and lot 3). Weighting 40
3. Work plan and timetable (for lot 1, lot 2 and lot 3). Weighting 15
4. Management arrangements (for lot 1, lot 2 and lot 3). Weighting 15
5. Quality arrangements (for lot 1, lot 2 and lot 3). Weighting 15

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
06161.2013.003-2013.426; 06161.2013.004-2013.427; 06162.2013.002-2013.428.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Prior information notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2013/S 27-040891 of 7.2.2013

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:40891-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S192
03/10/2013
330433-2013-EN

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 3/5

03/10/2013 S192
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/5

Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2013/S 74-122731 of 16.4.2013

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 06161.2013.003-2013.426
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Patent statistics
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

18.7.2013

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Sogeti Luxembourg SA
36, route de Longwy, Bertrange
8080 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
Telephone:  +352 314401
Internet address: http://www.sogeti.lu
Fax:  +352 26311292

V.4) Information on value of contract
Total final value of the contract: 
Value: 271 125 EUR
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 3

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: yes
Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties: 
Proportion: 25 %

Contract No: 06161.2013.004-2013.427
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Statistics on intellectual property rights (IPRs)
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

18.7.2013

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Quantos SA
Sygrou Ave. 154
176 71 Kallithea
GREECE
E-mail: marlen@quantos-stat.com
Telephone:  +210 9238186-7
Internet address: http://www.quantos-stat.com
Fax:  +210 9238184

V.4) Information on value of contract
Total final value of the contract: 

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:122731-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://www.sogeti.lu
mailto:marlen@quantos-stat.com
http://www.quantos-stat.com


OJ/S S192
03/10/2013
330433-2013-EN

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 4/5

03/10/2013 S192
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4/5

Value: 276 000 EUR
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 3

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: yes
Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties: 
Proportion: 25 %

Contract No: 06162.2013.002-2013.428
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Community Innovation Survey (CIS) 2014
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

18.7.2013

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Maastricht Economic Research Institute on Innovation and Technology (MERIT)
Keizer Karelplein 19
6211 TC Maastricht
NETHERLANDS
E-mail: b.verspagen@maastrichtuniversity.nl
Telephone:  +31 433884400
Internet address: http://www.merit.unu.edu
Fax:  +31 433884499

V.4) Information on value of contract
Total final value of the contract: 
Value: 75 000 EUR
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of months: 14

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:
Please see tender specifications (http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/callsfortenders).

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
General Court
rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
2925 Luxembourg
LUXEMBOURG
E-mail: generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu

mailto:b.verspagen@maastrichtuniversity.nl
http://www.merit.unu.edu
http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/callsfortenders
mailto:generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu


OJ/S S192
03/10/2013
330433-2013-EN

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 5/5

03/10/2013 S192
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Commission - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

5/5

Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu
Fax:  +352 4303-2100

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: Within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff, or, in
absence thereof, of the day on which it came to the knowledge. A complaint to the European Ombudsman does
not have as an effect either to suspend this period or to open a new period for lodging appeals.

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
23.9.2013

http://curia.europa.eu

